

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida  
Public Service Commission of  
PATS Certificate No. 3328 issued  
to Pay Phone Systems for  
violation of Rule 25-4.0161,  
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment  
Fees; Telecommunications  
Companies.

DOCKET NO. 020768-TC  
ORDER NO. PSC-02-1827A-FOF-TC  
ISSUED: January 2, 2003

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 20, 2002, we issued Order No. PSC-02-1827-FOF-TC inadvertently vacating in part Consummating Order PSC-02-0781-CO-TC due to a scrivener's error. The correct Consummating Order to be vacated in part is PSC-02-1781-CO-TC. Therefore, Order No. PSC-02-1827-FOF-TC is amended to reflect that Consummating Order No. PSC-02-1781-CO-TC is vacated in part as it pertains to Docket No. 020768, because Docket No. 020768 was the subject of a timely protest in accordance with Rule 25-22.029, Florida Administrative Code.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-02-1827-FOF-TC is hereby amended to reflect that Consummating Order No. PSC-02-1781-CO-TC is vacated in part as it pertains to Docket No. 020768. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-02-1827-FOF-TC is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00021 JAN-23

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

ORDER NO. PSC-02-1827A-FOF-TC  
DOCKET NO. 020768-TC  
PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 2nd Day  
of January, 2003.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director  
Division of the Commission Clerk  
and Administrative Services

By: Kay Flynn  
Kay Flynn, Chief  
Bureau of Records and Hearing  
Services

( S E A L )

LHD